Docket No.: RLL-3.1.1CIPUS

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rov. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar POB/REV02	IIS ONLY
Tab settings → → ▼ ▼	♥ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): VLJAY KUMAR HANDA, OM DUTT TYAGI, and UTTAM KUMAR RAY	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: RANBAXY LABORATORIES LIMITED Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	- Translation -
3. Nature of conveyance:	10 m 2 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1
☑ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 19, NEHRU PLACE
☐ Other	City: NEW DELHI, INDIA State: ZIP: 110019
Execution Date: JUNE 27, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/574,311	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	ached? 🔲 Yes 🖄 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: JAYADEEP R. DESHMUKH, ESQ. Internal Address; RANBAXY PHARMACEUTICALS INC.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit generate.
Street Address: 600 COLLEGE ROAD EAST SUITE 2100 City: PRINCETON State: NJ ZIP: 08540	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-0912
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. JAYADEEP R. DESHMUKH Name of Person Signing	AUGUST 9, 2000 Signature Date

Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: REEL 010855 FRAME: 0579

7700000001188334H

Docket No. RLL-3.1.1CIPUS

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST IN INVENTION

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest (check all that apply):
United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention
$\sqrt{}$ Indian rights, title and interest in the invention .
√ Foreign (non-Indian, non-United States) rights, title and interest in the invention
_√ United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/574,311
Date of Execution: Date of Filing: May 19, 2000
United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.
United States Patent No(s)
International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No
Other (specify)
Fitle of the Invention.
PROCESS FOR PREPARING A PURE PHARMACOPOEIAL GRADE AMORPHOUS FORM OF CEFUROXIME AXETIL

Inventors (assignors)

Name	Address
VUAY KUMAR HANDA	FLAT NO. 301, PINNACLE PALACE, UMANAGAR HYDERABAD 500016, INDIA
OM DUTT TYAGI	857, SECTOR A, POCKET C VASANT KUNJ NEW DELHI 110070 INDIA
UTTAM KUMAR RAY	J-264 SARITA VIHAR NEW DELHI 110044 INDIA

Docket No. RLL-3.1.1CIPUS

Assignee

Name	Address
	19, Nehru Place New Delhi 110019 India
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Trow Boin 110019 India

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, treaty rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

We hereby covenant that the rights and property conveyed by this Assignment are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the rights and property as expressed herein;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention, and any other patent-issuing authority to issue any such Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention, directly to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

Docket No. RLL-3.1.1CIPUS

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissues or reexaminations of any Letters Patent which may be granted for the aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

And we further agree, when requested, without further charge to Assignee but at its expense, to communicate to Assignee or its representatives all facts known to us regarding the aforesaid Invention and improvements, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths or declarations, and generally perform all acts, which may be necessary, desirable or convenient, to aid Assignee in securing, maintaining and enforcing patents for the aforesaid inventions and improvements in the aforesaid countries, and for vesting title thereto in Assignee.

Inventors' Signatures

Name	Signature/Date
VUAY KUMAR HANDA	Vijay Kuman Handa 27-06.2000
OM DUTT TYAGI	(dy 27.06.2000)
UTTAM KUMAR RAY	Uttam Kumm Reg - 27-06.2000